January 30, 2016

Laguna Honda Hospital ATTN: Chia Yu Ma – Chief Financial Officer Room A213 375 Laguna Honda Blvd. San Francisco, CA 94116

RE: Estate of Norma Parenti San Francisco Superior Court Case No.: 297682

Dear Ms. Ma:

Laguna Honda Hospital was named as a beneficiary in the will of Norma Parenti. The estate proceedings are now in the process of closing as the distribution schedules have been approved by the Court. Enclosed please find a check in the amount of \$ 26,673.29. This is the amount (plus interest) bequeathed to you by Ms. Parenti. You are receiving the amount approved by the Court.

I have also enclosed a receipt. Please sign this and return in the enclosed envelope at your earliest convenience. This will be filed with the Court to reflect that the Executor has fulfilled his obligations in forwarding the amount promised to Laguna Honda by Ms. Parenti. I thank you for your patience while the estate was pending and, of course, if you have any questions, please contact me at (415) 378-5158.

Very truly yours,

Robert & Bugatt

Robert J. Bugatto Attorney for Executor of the Estate of Norma Parenti

Encls.

1 Robert J. Bugatto State Bar No. 209418 2 1763 Mason Street San Francisco, California 94133 3 Tel 415-378-5158 4 Attorney for Executor, Richard Romano 5 6 7 8 SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA 9 FOR THE COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO 10 11 Estate of CASE NO. PES-14-297682)) 12 NORMA PARENTI, RECEIPT OF DISTRIBUTEE)) 13 Deceased. 14 15 16 The undersigned hereby acknowledges receipt from Richard Romano, 17 as personal representative of the estate of the above-named 18 decedent, of cash in the sum of \$26,673.29. 19 The undersigned acknowledges that this sum constitutes all of 20 the property to which the undersigned is entitled pursuant to the 21 Order of Final Distribution made in the above estate on January 13, 22 2016. 23 DATED: Feb. 2. 2016 24 Chia Yu Ma 25 Chief Financial Officer LAGUNA HONDA HOSPITAL 26 27 28

my estate.

g. I give the sum of TWENTY-FIVE THOUSAND DOLLARS (\$25,000.00) to SAINT
PETER & PAUL CHURCH of San Francisco, California.

h. I give the sum of TWENTY-FIVE THOUSAND DOLLARS (\$25,000.00) to SAINT VINCENT DE PAUL CHURCH of San Francisco, California.

i. I give the sum of TWENTY-FIVE THOUSAND DOLLARS (\$25,000.00) to LAGUNA HONDA HOSPITAL of San Francisco, California.

 J. I give the sum of TWENTY-FIVE THOUSAND DOLLARS (\$25,000.00) to SAINT ANNE'S HOME, 300 Lake Street, San Francisco, California.

FOURTH: I give the residue of my estate in equal shares as follows:

a. A one half interest to BILL BECKER and his wife, DORTHA BECKER, if they survive me for sixty days. If either beneficiary named in this paragraph does not survive me for sixty days, then their interest shall pass to the survivor of them. If neither beneficiary survives me for sixty days, then their interest shall pass in equal shares to their children MICHAEL D. BECKER and BEVERLY J. STOUDER, or the survivor of them.

b. A one half interest to RICHARD ROMANO and his wife, ANNETTE ROMANO. If either beneficiary named in this section does not survive me for sixty days, then their interest shall pass to the survivor of them. If neither beneficiary survives me for sixty days, then their interest shall pass in equal shares to their issue, or the survivor of this issue.

c. If any of the beneficiaries named in this section do not survive me by sixty days, or fail for any reason to take the portion of the residue of my estate to which he or she would be entitled under the provisions of this section, then the share of the residue of my estate that he or would have taken a state of the residue of my estate that he or would have taken a shall be divided in equal shares among the surviving beneficiaries named in this section for the section of the secti

-3-

Herma Parenti My